 1/8
Vortex Flow Sensor
VA Flow Sensor and VAT Flow Sensor
________________________________________________________________________________________________
Medium
 primarily single-phase gas
mixtures with air, nitrogen,
oxygen, methane, natural gas,

VA Flow Sensor
VAT Flow Sensor
Model designation (example)
/UVA
/UVA -AS102
-AS102
VA 40
VAT 40
(2) Transducer
... UVA-AS102 ... Transducer UVA, integrated in the sensor connection housing AS102
E
E
Measuring range
(1) Sensor type / Sensor diameter
T100 C250
T240 C1500
HB09-a400
HB09-a406
HB09-a410
HB09-a450
HB09-a456
HB09-a460
VA Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 E T--- C---
VA Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 H T--- C---
VA Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 T T--- C---
VAT Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 E T--- C---
VAT Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 H T--- C---
VAT Flow Sensor /UVA-AS102 T T--- C---
Vortex Flow Sensor
VA Flow Sensor and VAT Flow Sensor
________________________________________________________________________________________________
 3/8
Examples of measurable flow rates (s. also under '(4) Measuring range', Page 2)
measuring tube inside
diameter
Di [mm]
profile factor
PF*
[-]
smallest measurable
value
 [m³/h]
terminal value
 [m³/h]
80 0.719 6.5 520
100 0.738 10.4 835
120 0.761 15.5 1240
150 0.796 26 2030
200 0.842 48 3810
300 0.845 108 8600
400 0.850 193 15400
500 0.850 300 24000
750 0.850 680 54100
1000 0.850 1200 96100
1250 0.850 1880 150000
1500 0.850 2700 216000
Flow rate measuring range specifications with centric positioning of sensor, non-rotational (vortex-
 free) inlet flow and amply dimensioned input/output sections (see ‘Information for use VA Probes’
U206).
* The profile factor PF describes the ratio of average flow velocity in the measurement cross section
and the flow velocity measured from the sensor. The aforementioned operating conditions apply.
Temperature class of the
sensor
Material working temperature
range of medium
Article No.
100 °C  VITON (standard) -20 ... +100 °C
Silicone -40 ... +100 °C
EPDM -40 ... +100 °C
KALREZ 4079 0 ... +100 °C
KALREZ 6375 0 ... +100 °C
PFA -20 ... +100 °C
180 °C  VITON (standard) -20 ... +180 °C

   *° only in conjunction with integrated transducer UVA (see above)
Probe guide pieces* (see also Page 8)
Model designation (examples)
SFB 21.3 E 53 G1 1/2" ZG5
SFK 21.3 /42 E 150 F-DN50PN16 ZG3
(S1) (S2) (S3) (S4) (S5) (S6) (S7)
(S1) Type
SFB SF with clamping bush
SFK SF with clamping yoke
SFZ SF with collet
(S2) Diameter through hole [mm]
... 21.3 ... 21.3 mm through hole
(S3) Diameter insertion opening for probe
(S4) Material
... E ... stainless steel
... H ... Hastelloy
(S5) Installation length L [mm]
(S6) Process connnection
... G ... thread
... F ... flange
(S7) Design as in Drawing (ZG)
KLB
HB10-b016
HB10-b100
HB10-b051
HB10-b052
Vortex Flow Sensor
VA Flow Sensor and VAT Flow Sensor
________________________________________________________________________________________________
 7/8
Probe guide pieces* (cont‘d)
Type Description Article No.
with screw thread connection
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
G 1½" ZG5
Drawing 5, Page 8
VITON seal, TEFLON clamping bush,
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
thread length GL 22 mm
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
G 1½" ZG5
with metallic sealing edge,
Drawing 5, Page 8
metallic sealing edge, TEFLON clamping
bush,
working temperature range -40 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
thread length GL 22 mm
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
NPT 1½" ZG5
Drawing 5, Page 8
VITON seal, PTFE clamping bush,
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
according to ANSI/ASME B1.20.1-1983,
thread length GL approx. 26 mm
with flange connection
SFB 21.3 E-70 /
F-DN50 PN16 ZG1
Drawing 1, Page 8
seal TEFLON clamping bush,
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa
SFB 21.3 H-70 /
F-DN50 PN16 ZG1
Drawing 1, Page 8
seal TEFLON clamping bush,
working temperature range -40 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa
SFB 21.3 E-70 /
F-ANSI B16.5 2" 150 lbs ZG1